crick, sd Roade is much a wanting and would be Very convinient for the 
Inhabitants of those Parts as also for Travellers the Inhabitants hereaways 
Labours under many disadvantagies for want of sd Rode as we the Humble 
Petitioners in duty bound shall Pray~this 10th day of June one thousand 
seven hundred and Eighty four 1784-" 

Fenton, "Junior," appears along with the father's_ name 
on the tax rolls of 1788, assessment of 1787. He became 
twenty-one in 1785 and the assessment made in 1787 was 
the first land assessment made thereafter. After 1796 the 
name of the father no longer appears on the tax rolls and